An ordinance authorizing and providing for the issuance of limited obligation bonds 
(hospitality fee pledge) of the City of Laurens, South Carolina, and other matters relating thereto. 

2. Ordinance 11-25-02: An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of a not exceeding four million 
seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($4,750,000) limited obligation bond (hospitality fee pledge), Series 
2025 of the City of Laurens, South Carolina; and other matters relating thereto. 

3. Ordinance 11-25-03: An ordinance amending the budget of the City of Laurens, South Carolina, for the